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{7 . Vimal Shatrughan&eo :

Chartered Accountants
il —— l
g —_— .
[ AUDITORS' REPORT I
| We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "Jalebiya Jagdish Budha
Foundation” At:-Lawapur, Mahnar, Dist.-vaishali, Bibhar as at 331°t March
2021 and the annexed Income & Expenditure Account for the Year ended on
that date, both ©of which we have signed under reference to this report,
‘ These financial Statements are the responsibility of the committee of
the society. Our responsibility is to €Xpress an opinion on the
financial statements based On our audit and report that:
1l.We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards
generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan
and perform the audit to obtain Teasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of materials
misstatement. An audit includes + examining on a test basis,
¢ evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

Statements. An audit also includes assessing the dccounting
Principles used and significant estimates made by the committee,
as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial

for our opinion,
2.We report that >

A. As explained by the society all the Receipts gz Payments been
made in cash. Donation g Subscription received has been
certified by the management. Revenue recognized and expenses
accounted for on cash basis , Fixed assets stated at actual
cost. Depreciation charge on 1, 7. Act. Fixed Assets valued
and certified by the Secretary,

B.  We have obtained a1l the information and explanations

’ which to the best of our knowledge and belief were

necessary for the purpose of our audit.

C. In our opinion, the society has kept Proper Books of Account '

as required by law so for as appears from our examination of '
(. those books.

fair view in conformity with the dccounting Principles
generally accepted in India:

(i) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of
affairs of the Society as on 31% March 2020,and
(ii) In the case of the Income g Expenditure Account of

Place: Hajipur
Date : 11/10/2021

H. Office : Near Chitransh Community Hall, Bagmali, Hajipur, Vaishali (Bihar), Pin - 844101
. . Branch Office : Patna (Bihar), Garugram (Hariyana), Gaziyabad (UP)
Mobile No. : 9835045167 | E.mall : vimalshatrughanandco@live.com




JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION
AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Balance sheet as on 31st March 2021

Source of Fund

Corpus Funds
A. General Fund
Opening Balance

Add- Surplus during the yr.

Total

B. Specific Fund

C. Capital Fund
Opening Balance

Add- Surplus during the yr.

Total
Loan Fund

Application of fund

Fixed Assets
Gross Block
Less - Depreciation
Net Block

Net Current Assets

Current Assels , Loans & Advances
Less:- Current Liabilities & Provision

Net Current Assets

Miscellaneous Expenditure
( to the extent not written off)

Date :11/10/2021
Place : Hajipur

Schedule

"All

§2849.40

1738.47

91001.00

" Bll

IICII

IIDI
nEn

0.00

Total

408430.00
322500.00

85930.00

Total

84587.87
0.00

91001.00
0.00

175588.87
——

108795.40
19136.54

89658.87

85930.00

~ 175588.87
——

In terms of our separate rgport opeven date.

UDIN: 21079518AAMA P &2 € §



JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION
AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Income and Expenditure A/c for the year ended on 31st March 2021

A. Income
Public Donation & Subscription
Members Contribution
Gross Receipt From Vocational Traning

Grant in Aid From NABARD Patna

Total (1)

B. Expenditure
By Establishment Expenditure

Vocational Training
Health & Family Welfare Prog.
Seminar / Workshop/ Awareness Camps
Survey & Documentation
Other Activities
Depreciation
Total (2)
CExcess of income over expenditure (Surplus)
Transferred to General Fund

Date : 11/10,/2021
Place : Hajipur

In terms of our separate repgrt on even date.

Schedule

"Fll
IIGII
|IHII
llIﬂ
n]n
"KII

(1-2)

Amount

Rs.
392560.00
9570.00
72540.00

634800.00

1109470.00

96795.00
102540.00
12030.00
4750.00
31810.00
840670.00
19136.54

1107731.54

1738.47
1738.47

1738.47

< /UDIN: 21079518AMAPH 65 <]



JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION

AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Receipt and Payment A/c for the vear ended on. 31st March 2021

Receipts

To Opening Balance
Central Bank of India
Cash in Hand
Public Donation & Subscription
Members Contribution
Gross Receipt From Vocational Traning
Grant in Aid From NABARD

Payment
By Establishment Expenditure
Vocational Training
Health & Family Welfare Prog.
Seminar /| Workshop/ Awareness Camps
Survey & Documentation
Other Activities

By Closing Balance
_Bank Balance
Cash in Hand

-
G"
o
-
"y
K

Schedule

Total

Amount
Rs,

938605.00
2450.00 941055.00
392560.00
9570.00
72540.00
634800.00
2050525.00

96795.00
102540.00
12030.00
4750.00
31810.00
1394170.00

407405.00
1025.00 408430.00

2050525.00




JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION
AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Schedule annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2021

Amount
Details of Corpus Fund Schedule "A" Rs.
A. General Fund
Opening Balance 82849.40
Add :- Transferred from Income & Expenditure A/c 1738.47 84587.87
Total
B. Specific Fund St
As perlast A/c 0.00
Add: for the year 0.00
Less: Transffred to Income & Expenditure A/c 0.00 0.00
C. Capital Fund -
As perlast A/c 91001.00
¢ t..d - Transferred from Income & Expenditure A/c 0.00 91001.00
Total 175588.87
Loan Schedule- B
A.From Bank & other Govt. Deptt. -
B. From Members e
C. From Others 0.00
Total 0.00
Current Assets , Loan & Advances Schedule-D
Cash and Bank Balance 408430.00
Others e
Total ~ 408430.00
Current Liabilities Schedule- E
L zditors 322500.00
Qutstanding Expenses —

Total 322500.00




Establishment Expenditure

E

Honorarium
Rent

Printing & Stationary
T.A. & Conveyance
Postage & Stamp

Mobile & Internet
_Meeting Expenses
"ewspaper & Periodicals
Contingencies

Audit Fees

Expenses on Vocational Trainin

JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION

AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR
Schedule annexed to and forming part of Receipt & Payment, Income & Expenditure Account

as at 31st March 2021

Schedule - F

Schedule- G

Hybrided Agriculture & Horticulture Traning

Iixpenses on Health Acivities

Schedule-H

Yoga & Health Care Camp (COVID-19)

enses on Seminar

Awareness Camp/ Worksh

Schedule- 1

Seminar on Agriculture & Horticulture

Expenses of Survey & Documentation
Madicnal tree Plantation

Sanitation Works

Expenses of other Activities

Schedule-

Schedule- "K"

Nukkar Natak (Social Activities)

National Festival

Farmer Club & Agriculture Exp(Under Nabard Patna)

Outstanding Repayment

502160.00
876000.00
322500.00

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Amount
Rs.

48000.00
18000.00
2010.00
2870.00
980.00
8985.00
4270.00
2700.00
7480.00
1500.00

96795.00

102540.00

102540.00

12030.00

12030.00

4750.00

4750.00

15460.00
16350.00

31810.00

7460.00
8550.00

1700660.00

1716670.00
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JAGDISH BU

FOUNDATION

AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Gross Block
, Bal. As on Addition |Balance ‘ Balance

R rericles S duri;f, the | 31/03/2021 f 31/03/2021
1 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 30996.00 0.00 30996.00 .60 278596.40
2 |Almirah 10% 3235.50 0.00 323530 323.55 2911.95
3 |Educational Equipments 10% 1705.50 0.00 1705.50 170.55 1534.95
4 [Chair & Table 10% 6003.00 0.00 6003.00 600.30 5402.70
5 |Books 10% 2290.50 0.00 2290.50 229,05 2061.45
6 |Fan 15% 663,00 0.00 663.00 99,45 563.55
7 |Traning Equipments 15% 1998.35 0.00 1998.35 299.75 1698.60
8 |Sweing Machine 15% 6179.50 0.00 6179.50 926.93 525258
9 |Medical Equipments 15% 3036.20 0.00 3036.20 455,43 2580.77
10 |Vocational Equipments 15% 1262.25 0.00 1262.25 189.34 1072.91
11 |Cleaning Equipments 15% 2188.75 0.00 2188.75 32831 1860.44
12 |Embrodry Machine 15% 1634.55 0.00 1634.55 245,18 1389.37
13 |Play Equipments 15% 581400  0.00 5814.00 87210 4941.90
14 |Tools & Equipments 15% 21673.30 0.00 21673.30 3251.00 18422.31
15 |Computer & Printer 40% 20115.00 0.00 20115.00 046,00 12089.00
Total 108795.40 0.00 108795.40 19136.54 89658.87




