

VIMAL SHATRUGHAN & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

"NAME OF THE SOCIETY" JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION

SUBJECT: - AUDITED BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR 2020-2021

ADDRESS: - AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR



Vimal Shatrughan & Co.

Chartered Accountants

AUDITORS' REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of "Jalebiya Jagdish Budha Foundation" At:-Lawapur, Mahnar, Dist.-Vaishali, Bihar as at 31st March 2021 and the annexed Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date, both of which we have signed under reference to this report. These financial statements are the responsibility of the committee of the society. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the financial statements based on our audit and report that:

- 1. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial cial statements are free of materials audit includes, examining on a test basis, misstatement. An evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the committee, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements . We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis
- 2.We report that :
 - A. As explained by the society all the Receipts & Payments been made in cash. Donation & Subscription received has been certified by the management. Revenue recognized and expenses accounted for on cash basis , Fixed assets stated at actual cost. Depreciation charge on I. T. Act. Fixed Assets valued and certified by the secretary.
 - B. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.
 - C. In our opinion, the society has kept Proper Books of Account as required by law so for as appears from our examination of
 - d. The balance sheet and Income & Expenditure account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of account.
 - e. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India: (i)
 - In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the society as on 31st March 2020, and In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of (ii)

the society excess of Income over expenditure for the year ended on that date.

Place: Hajipur Date : 11/10/2021

Chartered Accountants AI Kumar (Parther)

UDIN: 21079518AAAAPH6859

H. Office: Near Chitransh Community Hall, Bagmali, Hajipur, Vaishali (Bihar), Pin - 844101 Branch Office : Patna (Bihar), Garugram (Hariyana), Gaziyabad (UP) Mobile No.: 9835045167 | E.mall: vimalshatrughanandco@live.com

Balance sheet as on 31st March 2021

Source of Fund	<u>Schedule</u>		Amount
			Rs.
Corpus Funds	"A"		
A. General Fund			
Opening Balance	82849.40		
Add-Surplus during the yr.	1738.47		
Total			84587.87
B. Specific Fund			0.00
C. Capital Fund			
Opening Balance	91001.00		
Add-Surplus during the yr.	0.00		
Total			91001.00
Loan Fund	"B"		0.00
		Total	175588.87
Application of fund			THE RES
Fixed Assets	"C"		
Gross Block			108795.40
Less :- Depreciation			19136.54
Net Block			89658.87
Net Current Assets			
Current Assets , Loans & Advances	"D"	408430.00	
Less:- Current Liabilities & Provision	"E"	322500.00	
Net Current Assets		85930.00	85930.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure			
(to the extent not written off)			
		Total	175588.87

Date: 11/10/2021 Place: Hajipur



In terms of our separate report on even date. Vimal Sharrughanks Co.

Vimal Sharrughan & Co Chartered Accountants

> Vimal Kumar Fartner

UDIN: 21079518AAAAPH 6659

Income and Expenditure A/c for the year ended on 31st March 2021

	Schedule	Amount
A. Income		Rs.
Public Donation & Subscription		392560.00
Members Contribution		9570.00
Gross Receipt From Vocational Traning		72540.00
Grant in Aid From NABARD Patna		634800.00
Total (1)		1109470.00
B. Expenditure		
By Establishment Expenditure	"F"	96795.00
Vocational Training	"G"	102540.00
Health & Family Welfare Prog.	"H"	12030.00
Seminar / Workshop/ Awareness Camps	"I"	4750.00
Survey & Documentation	"J"	31810.00
Other Activities	"K"	840670.00
Depreciation		19136.54
Total (2)		1107731.54
C-Excess of income over expenditure (Surplus)	(1-2)	1738.47
Transferred to General Fund		1738.47
		1738.47

Date: 11/10/2021 Place: Hajipur In terms of our separate report on even date.

Vimal Sharrughan & Co. Chartered Accountants

/Partner

UDIN: 21079518AAAAPH6859

Receipt and Payment A/c for the year ended on 31st March 2021

Schedule		Amount
		Rs.
	938605.00	
	2450.00	941055.00
		392560.00
		9570.00
		72540.00
		634800.00
		2050525,00
"F"		96795.00
"G"		102540.00
"H"		12030.00
"I"		4750.00
"J"		31810.00
"K"		1394170.00
	407405.00	
	1025.00	408430.00
Total		2050525.00
	"F" "G" "H" "I" "J" "K"	938605.00 <u>2450.00</u> "F" "G" "H" "I" "J" "K" 407405.00 <u>1025.00</u>



Schedule annexed to and forming part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2021

			Amount
Details of Corpus Fund	Schedule "A"		Rs.
A. General Fund			
Opening Balance	82849.40		
Add :- Transferred from Income & Expenditure A/c	1738.47		84587.87
Total			
B. Specific Fund			
As per last A/c	0.00		
Add: for the year	0.00		
Less: Transffred to Income & Expenditure A/c	0.00		0.00
C. Capital Fund			
As per last A/c	91001.00		
d: Transferred from Income & Expenditure A/c	0.00		91001.00
		Total	175588.87
Loan	Schedule- B	-	
A.From Bank & other Govt. Deptt.			
B. From Members			
C. From Others			0.00
		Total	0.00
Current Assets , Loan & Advances	Schedule-D		
Cash and Bank Balance			408430.00
Others			
		Total	408430.00
Current Liabilities	Schedule- E		
Caditors			322500.00
Outstanding Expenses			
		Total	322500.00



JILEBIYA JAGDISH BUDHA FOUNDATION

AT:- LAWAPUR, MAHNAR, DIST-VAISHALI, BIHAR

Schedule annexed to and forming part of Receipt & Payment, Income & Expenditure Account as at 31st March 2021

			Amount
Establishment Expenditure	Schedule - F		Rs.
Honorarium			48000.00
Rent			18000.00
Printing & Stationary			2010.00
T.A. & Conveyance			2870.00
Postage & Stamp			980.00
Mobile & Internet			8985.00
Meeting Expenses			4270.00
**ewspaper & Periodicals			2700.00
Contingencies			7480.00
Audit Fees			1500.00
		Total	96795.00
Expenses on Vocational Training	Schedule- G		
Hybrided Agriculture & Horticulture Traning			102540.00
		Total	102540.00
Expenses on Health Acivities	Schedule-H		
Yoga & Health Care Camp (COVID-19)			12030.00
		Total	12030.00
Expenses on Seminar / Awareness Camp/ Workshop	Schedule- I		
Seminar on Agriculture & Horticulture			4750.00
		Total	4750.00
Expenses of Survey & Documentation	Schedule- I		
Madicnal tree Plantation			15460.00
Sanitation Works			16350.00
		Total	31810.00
Expenses of other Activities	Schedule- "K"		
Nukkar Natak (Social Activities)			7460.00
National Festival			8550.00
Farmer Club & Agriculture Exp(Under Nabard Patna)			
Paid	502160.00		
Outstanding Repayment	876000.00		
Payable	322500.00		1700660.00
	astrughan	Total	1716670.00
	19/	1	
	15/ -DN 19	- 1	

SI. No.		Gross Block					
	Particulars	DEP DIT JE	Bal. As on 31/03/2020	Addition during the yr.	Balance 31/03/2021	Destrokation	Balance 31/03/2021
1	Furniture & Fixture	10%	30996.00	0.00	30996.00	3099.60	27896.40
2	Almirah	10%	3235.50	0.00	3235.50	323.55	
3	Educational Equipments	10%	1705.50	0.00	1705.50	170.55	UNIC LEVEL
4	Chair & Table	10%	6003.00	0.00	6003,00	600.30	1100
5	Books	10%	2290.50	0.00	2290.50	229:05	
6	Fan	15%	663.00	0.00	663.00	99.45	77.75
7	Traning Equipments	15%	1998.35	0.00	1998,35	299.75	
8	Sweing Machine	15%	6179.50	0.00	6179,50	926.93	1.000
9	Medical Equipments	15%	3036.20	0.00	3036.20	455.43	2580.77
10	Vocational Equipments	15%	1262.25	0.00	1262.25	189.34	1072.91
11	Cleaning Equipments	15%	2188.75	0.00	2188.75	328.31	1860.44
12	Embrodry Machine	15%	1634.55	0.00	1634.55	245.18	1389.37
13	Play Equipments	15%	5814.00	0.00	5814.00	872.10	4941.90
14	Tools & Equipments	15%	21673.30	0.00	21673.30	3251.00	18422.31
15	Computer & Printer	40%	20115.00	0.00	20115.00	8046.00	12069.00
	Total		108795.40	0.00		19136.54	89658.87

